
UMass Lowell (1-7, 1-1 AE) -vs- NJIT (0-8, 0-2 AE)
3/26/2022 at Newark, N.J. (Lubetkin Field @ MSS)

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell Goals: Davis, Jake (3); Foley, Conor (2); Giachello, Domenic (1); Laforge, Kyle (1); Sears, Khairi (1) 
Assists: Giachello, Domenic (2); Lawhorn, Riley (1); McDonough, Liam (1) 
 
NJIT Goals: Corry, Owen (2); Fogerty, Collin (1); Bowie, Jack (1); Miller, Arthur (1); Adams, Gage (1); Sherman, Eric (1) 
Assists: Hone, Logan (1); Muscatella, Garrett (1); Adams, Gage (1); Corry, Owen (1); Geissel, Brendan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lubetkin Field @ MSS
Penalties: Zupko, Ethan 1st/07:08; Grimley, Teddy 1st/01:51; Grimley, Teddy 1st/01:51; Robbins, Charlie 2nd/14:50; Ritter, Xavier
2nd/04:28; Corry, Owen 2nd/01:33; Tismo, Trevor 3rd/13:10; Miller, Arthur 3rd/12:38; Foley, Conor 3rd/08:54; Lawhorn, Riley 3rd/08:54;
Foley, Conor 3rd/07:17; Quinlan, Ryan 4th/03:51; Zupko, Ethan 4th/00:29
Officials: Doug Donovan; Jimmy Barraclough; Tim Duke; NJIT SID

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 153

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 3 1 0 4 8
NJIT 2 0 3 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 11 10 2 11 34
NJIT 10 8 13 8 39

Shots On Goal
UMass Lowell 6 5 0 6 17
NJIT 5 0 5 3 13

Saves
UMass Lowell 3 0 2 1 6
NJIT 3 4 0 2 9

Turnovers
UMass Lowell 5 6 11 4 26
NJIT 4 7 3 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 7-7 5-5 3-4 2-2 17-18
NJIT 7-7 5-6 6-8 2-3 20-24

Ground Balls
UMass Lowell 12 10 8 10 40
NJIT 8 10 10 9 37

Face Offs
UMass Lowell 4 1 4 3 12
NJIT 2 1 0 4 7

Extra Man Opportunities
UMass Lowell 1 2 0 0 1-3
NJIT 1 0 4 2 1-7



UMass Lowell 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Giachello, Domenic 1 2 3 2 5 3 0 - -
M 3 Laforge, Kyle 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 - -
A 10 Davis, Jake 3 0 3 5 0 2 0 - -

D 14 Tismo, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

D 16 Zupko, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
2-

01:00

A 18 Foley, Conor 2 0 2 11 1 6 0 -
2-

01:00
GK 23 Mancino, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 29 Chairs, Alex 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
M 31 Longo, Justin 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
A 48 Wiles, Brian 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 - -

1 Harvath, Nick 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
5 Greco, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

11 Lawhorn, Riley 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

17 Quinlan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Stevens, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
20 Murphy, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
22 McDonough, Liam 0 1 1 2 6 1 0 12-19 -
24 Flynn, Eric 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
28 Boivin, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Katin, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 D'Amico, Zach 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
50 Moss, Christian 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 - -
77 Sears, Khairi 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 34 40 26 8 12-19
7-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Mancino, Anthony 60:00 7 6 W



NJIT 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Hone, Logan 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 - -
GK 6 Brown, Liam 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
M 9 Gozdenovich, Beck 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 - -
A 11 Fogerty, Collin 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -

A 17 Miller, Arthur 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 23 Adams, Gage 1 1 2 5 2 2 0 - -

M 28 Corry, Owen 2 1 3 12 5 3 1 -
1-

00:30

D 32 Grimley, Teddy 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 -
2-

03:00
D 46 Baumgardt, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
D 55 Bowerman, Matthew 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

0 Romaine, Darren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Chiovera, Giuseppe 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Vanzomeren, Isaac 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-7 -
13 Bowie, Jack 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
18 Muscatella, Garrett 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
19 Ford, Keegan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

25 Ritter, Xavier 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
26 Ward, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Hickey, Myles 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Sherman, Eric 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Kroeger, Billy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-12 -
42 Geissel, Brendan 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
43 Failla, Josh 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
50 Wasitowski, Brandon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
73 Raby, Lynch 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

91 Robbins, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 7 5 12 39 37 19 8 7-19
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Brown, Liam 60:00 8 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMLM NJIT
1st 14:15 Davis, Jake Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:09 Foley, Conor Unassisted 2 0
1st 08:44 Sears, Khairi Unassisted 3 0
1st 05:51 Corry, Owen (6) Unassisted 3 1
1st 02:50 Corry, Owen (7) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 13:57 Foley, Conor (UP) Giachello, Domenic 4 2
3rd 10:25 Sherman, Eric (2) Muscatella, Garrett 4 3
3rd 08:42 Adams, Gage (8) Geissel, Brendan 4 4
3rd 06:40 Miller, Arthur (6) Hone, Logan 4 5
4th 14:47 Davis, Jake McDonough, Liam 5 5
4th 14:09 Davis, Jake Giachello, Domenic 6 5
4th 06:55 Laforge, Kyle Unassisted 7 5
4th 06:01 Giachello, Domenic Lawhorn, Riley 8 5
4th 05:09 Bowie, Jack (2) Corry, Owen 8 6
4th 00:17 Fogerty, Collin (4) (UP) Adams, Gage 8 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:08 UMLM Zupko, Ethan 00:30 HOLDING
1st 01:51 NJIT Grimley, Teddy 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 01:51 NJIT Grimley, Teddy 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 14:50 NJIT Robbins, Charlie 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 04:28 NJIT Ritter, Xavier 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 01:33 NJIT Corry, Owen 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 13:10 UMLM Tismo, Trevor 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:38 NJIT Miller, Arthur 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:54 UMLM Foley, Conor 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:54 UMLM Lawhorn, Riley 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 07:17 UMLM Foley, Conor 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 03:51 UMLM Quinlan, Ryan 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:29 UMLM Zupko, Ethan 00:30 INTERFERENCE


